# WANSHIDA COFFEE MACHINE (HANGZHOU) CO., LTD

ADD: NO.481 LIANGYUN ROAD, LIANGZHU TOWN, YUHANG AREA, HANGZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG, P.R.CHINA Tel: 86-571-88754278 Fax: 86-571-88754280 <a href="https://www.wsdcoffeemachine.com">www.wsdcoffeemachine.com</a>

Date:27.01.2022

# DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR MATERIALS AND PARTS INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH THE FOOD

#### **SECTION 1 - SHIPMENT REFERENCES**

WITH REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING SHIPMENT:

	SKU/Part No.	Model No.	Item description	Quantit y	PO. No. (every import)	Container No. (only for FCL)
1.1	WSD18-050	WSD18- 050	COFFEE MAKER	76	WSD2107141 6	

1.2	Identity - Manufacturer:	WANSHIDA COFFEE MACHINE (HANGZHOU) CO., LTD
1.3	Identity trader - Exporter:	WANSHIDA COFFEE MACHINE (HANGZHOU) CO., LTD
1.4	Identity trader - Importer:	Beansome Coffee Machines&Appliances

WE DECLARE THAT THE PARTS INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH THE FOOD
OF THE SHIPMENT mentioned in Section 1.1
AND RELATED SPECIFIC MATERIALS, as specified in Section 3,
ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH:

### **SECTION 2 - LEGISLATION REFERENCES**

	Framework legislations			
2.1	MATERIALS INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD IN ACCORDANCE WITH <b>COUNCIL REG. No. 1935/2004/EC</b> OF 22 <sup>nd</sup> OCTOBER 2004			
	It should be noted that the items in Section 1.1 meets the requirements of traceability (ref. Art. 15, Reg. 1935/2004/EC).			
2.2	COMMISSION REG. (EC) No. 2023/2006 OF 22 <sup>nd</sup> DECEMBER 2006			
2.3	ITALIAN <b>D.L. No. 108</b> OF 25 <sup>th</sup> JANUARY 1992 AND <b>D.P.R. 777</b> OF 23 <sup>rd</sup> AUGUST 1982			
	Specific Materials Legislations			

WANSHIDA COFFEE MACHINE (HANGZHOU) CO., LTD

ADD: NO.481 LIANGYUN ROAD, LIANGZHU TOWN, YUHANG AREA, HANGZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG, P.R.CHINA
Tel: 86-571-88754278 Fax: 86-571-88754280 www.wsdcoffeemachine.com

	PLASTIC MATERIALS				
2.4	REG. (EU) No. 10/2011 DATED 14th JANUARY 2011 ON PLASTIC MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD, with its latest updates and amendments.				
2.4.1	Updates and amendments of REG. (EU) No. 10/2011:  COMMISSION IMPLEMENTING REGULATION (EU) No 321/2011 of 1 April 2011  COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 1282/2011 of 28 November 2011  COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 1183/2012 of 30 November 2012  COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 202/2014 of 3 March 2014  COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 865/2014 of 8 August 2014  COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 2015/174 of 5 February 2015  COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 2016/1416 of 24 August 2016				
2.4.2	<ul> <li>With reference to Annex IV of REG. (EU) No. 10/2011 we furthermore declare that:         The following Directives do not apply to items specified in Section 1.1:         </li> <li>Directive 2008/60/EC (purity sweeteners for food use) is not applicable to the goods in question.</li> <li>Directive 95/45 / EC (now replaced by 2008/128 / EC and concerning the purity criteria for colors for food) it is not applicable to the goods in question.</li> <li>Directive 2008/84 / EC (purity criteria for food additives other than colors and sweeteners) is not applicable to the goods in question.</li> </ul>				
2.4.3	The kind of plastic food contact materials concerned are specified in section 3.1.  There are no functional barriers or multilayer material on plastic items specified in section 1.1.  Dual use additives are not applied on plastic items specified in section 1.1.  The declaration of compliance is based on:  Overall Migration analysis and Specific Migration analysis of substances subject to limitations.  The specification of use and contact conditions for plastic food contact items and relevant food contact surface of the product and the volume ratio used to establish the compliance of the item are specified in the relevant test				
	report of analysis.				
2.5	CERAMIC  EUROPEAN DIR. No. 84/500/EC WITH ITS UPDATES AND AMENDMENTS AND ITALIAN D.M. 4 <sup>th</sup> April 1989 DIR. No. 2005/31/EC AND ITALIAN D.M. 1 <sup>st</sup> February 2007				
	PLASTIC, RUBBER, PAPER, SILICON, GLASS				
2.6	ITALIAN D.M. 21 <sup>ST</sup> OF MARCH 1973 AND ITS UPDATES AND AMENDMENTS				
	STAINLESS STEEL				
2.7	<b>ITALIAN DECREE No. 140</b> OF 11 <sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2013 and WITH <b>ITALIAN DECREE No. 195</b> OF 6 <sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2015, UPDATING OF ITALIAN D.M. 21 <sup>ST</sup> OF MARCH 1973				
	The kind of Stainless Steel in contact with food is specified in section 3.12.				
	ALUMINIUM ALLOY				
2.8	TALIAN D.M. No. 76 OF 18 <sup>th</sup> April 2007  The kind of Aluminium alloy in contact with food is specified in section 3.13.				

# WANSHIDA COFFEE MACHINE (HANGZHOU) CO., LTD

ADD: NO.481 LIANGYUN ROAD, LIANGZHU TOWN, YUHANG AREA, HANGZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG, P.R.CHINA Tel: 86-571-88754278 Fax: 86-571-88754280 <a href="https://www.wsdcoffeemachine.com">www.wsdcoffeemachine.com</a>

#### **SECTION 3 - MATERIALS IN CONTACT WITH THE FOOD**

SKU/Part No.	Model No.	Item description
WSD18-050	WSD18-050	COFFEE MAKER

	MATERIALS FOR THE ABOVE SHIPMENT INTENDED TO COME IN CONTACT WITH THE FOOD.			material	Legislation Ref. to Section 2	
3.1	PLASTIC (kind of plastic: e.g. ABS, SAN, POM)			S,POM %GF,PA F,PA66,P	2.1; 2.2; 2.3; 2.4; 2.4.1; 2.4.2; 2.4.3; 2.6	
3.2	RUBBER (kind of rubber: e.g. EPDM, NBR) or SII	LICON	SILICON	N, TPE	2.1; 2.2; 2.3; 2.6	
3.3	PAPER (e.g. paper filter on coffee makers)		1		2.1; 2.2; 2.3; 2.6	
3.4	METAL (NOT STAINLESS STEEL, NOT ALUMINIUM)			SS	2.1; 2.2; 2.3; 2.6	
3.5	METAL WITH ELECTROPLATED METAL COVERING (To be indicate the base metal and the metal of the covering)				2.1; 2.2; 2.3; 2.6	
3.6	METAL WITH ORGANIC NON STICK COVERING (e.g. PTFE) (To be indicate the base metal and the kind of the covering)				2.1; 2.2; 2.3; 2.4; 2.6	
3.7	METAL WITH PAINTED SURFACE (To be indicate the base metal and the kind of the paint)				2.1; 2.2; 2.3; 2.6	
3.8	ENAMEL or METAL WITH ENAMEL COVERING (To be indicate the base metal and the kind of the covering)				2.1; 2.2; 2.3; 2.6	
3.9	CERAMIC				2.1; 2.2; 2.3; 2.5	
3.10	GLASS (kind of glass: e.g. BOROSILICATE or SODIUM-CALCIUM)				2.1; 2.2; 2.3; 2.6	
	GLASS CATEGORY:  A=borosilicate or sodium-calcium glass intended to come into contact with food up to 120°C  B=sodium-calcium glass intended to come into contact with food up to 80°C			ss licable)		
3.11				В		
				1		
3.12	STAINLESS STEEL WITHOUT ANY COVERING Grade (AISI No. and/or UNI EN10088 No.)			304	2.1; 2.2; 2.3; 2.6; 2.7	
		Aluminium Grade	/		2.1; 2.2; 2.3; 2.8	
3.13	ALUMINIUM ALLOY WITHOUT ANY COVERING	Aluminium Content (%)				

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY DECLARE THAT THE SHIPMENT SPECIFIED ABOVE CONFORMS TO THE ABOVE REGULATION(S), DIRECTIVE(S) AND STANDARD(S).

Yours sincerely,

